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This report shows estimates of farm implement sales for the first three rnontLis 
of 1961. These are based upon the data reported by a panel of major-line companies 
whose portion of the 1959  total is known. The estimates are subject to revision 
since the factor used in the blow-up is based on 1959  operations and may change when 
1960 annual totals for all firms are known later this year. 

Estimated Farm Implement and Equipaent Sales, by Provinces, 
Three Months Endir, March )1 1961 

(Ta1ue at Wholesale Price) 

Total, All Machines 
(Including Repair Parts) 

Province 	1 
1960

L 
 1961 

Repair Parts 

1960 	1961 Change 
1961/60 

Change 
1961/60 

CANADA  Atlantic Provinces 
uebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba . . . . . . . . . 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta . . . . . . . . 
British Columbia 

25,911,763 
898,475 

3,059,459 
6,737,721 
2,548,713 
6,188,045 
5,677,063 

802,287 

28,232,515 
1,070,159 
3,514,742 
7,583,252 
2,662,531 
6,400,179 
6,051,589 

950,063 

+ 9.0 
+ 1901 
+ 14.9 
+1205 
+ 405 
+ 304 
+ 6.6 
+ 18.4 

7,019,018 
260,345 
837,661 

1,313,888 
648,974 

2,122,434 
1,618,459 

217,257 

8,780,207 
366,544 

1,045,498 
1,787,393 

870,330 
2,369,244 
2,091,385 

249,813 

+251 
+40.8 
+24.8 
+36.0 
+34.1 
+11.6 
+29.2 
+15.0 

Estimated Number of Units Sold, 
Three Months Endin, March 	1961 

TEealer's Sales to User) 

Atlantic 
Canada 	Provinces 

and Quebec 
1960 	1961 	1960 1961  

3,107 3,312 636 608 
170 86 38 29 

107 59 4 8 
170 101 4 1 

282 292 55 63 

Prairie 
Ontario 
	

Provinces 
and B.C. 

1960 
	

1960 r1961 

912 11 P 029 
41 24 91 33 

73 28 30 23 
28 13 138 87 

104 96 123 133 
16 2 37 23 

Item 

TRACTORS 
Farm-Use - Wheel Type 

- Crawler 
COIB1LS 
Pull Type ............... 
•)elf-iropel1ed 

AJrO1ATIC HAY BALERS 
1ATHERS & WINDROWERS 
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ERRATA 

Sales of repair parts 1960, and percentage change 1961/1960 should be revised 
to read as follows: 

Repair Parts 

Provinces 

1960 	1961 	% Change 

70 

Canada 	. .................. 8,474,357 8,780,207 + 3.6 

Atlantic Provinces 312,164 366,544 + 17.4 

Quebec 	..........a 1,015,347 1,045,498 + 3.0 

Ontario 	................ 1,799,846 1,787,393 - 0.7 

Manitoba 	............. 794,338 870,330 + 9.6 

Saskatchewan 	............ 2,376,746 2,369,244 - 0.3 

Alberta 	., 	................ 1,929,033 2,091,385 + 8.4 

British Columbia 246,883 249,813 + 1.2 

NOTE: Volume and number of 1st quarter 1961 report should have read - 
Vol.. 3 No.. 10 
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