CATALOGUE No.

# Vol. 3 - No. 1

in . .

Price: \$1.00 a year

# DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

MAY 25 1981

PROPERTY OF THE

LIBRARY

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce

FARM IMPLEMENT AND EQUIPHENT SALES

First Quarter, 1961

This report shows estimates of farm implement sales for the first three months of 1961. These are based upon the data reported by a panel of major-line companies whose portion of the 1959 total is known. The estimates are subject to revision since the factor used in the blow-up is based on 1959 operations and may change when 1960 annual totals for all firms are known later this year.

> Estimated Farm Implement and Equipment Sales, by Provinces, <u>Three Months Ending March 31, 1961</u> (Value at Wholesale Price)

Province		, All Machin ng Repair Pa		Repair Parts			
	1960	1961	Change 1961/60	1960	1961	Change 1961/60	
CANADA Atlantic Provinces Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	25,911,763 898,475 3,059,459 6,737,721 2,548,713 6,188,045 5,677,063 802,287	28,232,515 1,070,159 3,514,742 7,583,252 2,662,531 6,400,179 6,051,539 950,063	+ 9.0 +19.1 +14.9 +12.5 + 4.5 + 3.4 + 6.6 +18.4	7,019,018 260,345 837,661 1,313,888 648,974 2,122,434 1,618,459 217,257	8,780,207 366,544 1,045,498 1,787,393 870,330 2,369,244 2,091,385 249,813	+25.1 +40.8 +24.8 +36.0 +34.1 +11.6 +29.2 +15.0	

Estimated Number of Units Sold, Three Months Ending March 31, 1961 (Dealer's Sales to User)

Item	Canada		Atlantic Provinces and Quebec		Ontario		Prairie Provinces and B.C.	
	1960	1961	1960	1961	1960	1961	1960	1961
TRACTORS Farm-Use - Wheel Type - Crawler COMBINES Pull Type Self-Propelled	3,107 170 107 170	3,312 86 59 101	636 38 4 4	608 29 8 1	912 41 73 28	1,029 24 28 13	1,559 91 30 138	1,675 33 23 87
AUTOMATIC HAY BALERS SWATHERS & WINDROWERS	232 55	292 28	55 2	63 3	104 16	96 2	123 37	133 23

Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division

6542-530-31

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1961

 Catalogue No. 63-009

Vol. 3 No. 1

## FARM IMPLEMENT AND EQUIPMENT SALES

### FIRST QUARTER, 1961

### ERRATA

Sales of repair parts 1960, and percentage change 1961/1960 should be revised to read as follows:

	Repair			
Provinces	1960	1961	% Change	
	Ş	ş	%	
Canada	8,474,357	8,780,207	+ 3.6	
Atlantic Provinces	312,164	366,544	+ 17.4	
Quebec	1,015,347	1,045,498	+ 3.0	
Ontario	1,799,846	1,787,393	- 0.7	
Manitoba	794,338	870,330	+ 9.6	
Saskatchewan	2,376,746	2,369,244	- 0.3	
Alberta	1,929,033	2,091,385	+ 8.4	
British Columbia	246,883	249,813	+ 1.2	

NOTE: Volume and number of 1st quarter 1961 report should have read - Vol. 3 No. 1.

- -

